
 

TM2506-030 通告張貼至 另行通告   

  

B9 
加強服務 

Service Enhancement 
 

 

 路線 屯門站 – 香園圍口岸(蓮塘)  

 
 試辦 

 

 Route Tuen Mun Station – Heung Yuen Wai Control Point (Liantang)  

  Trial 

 

 

時間表 

Timetable 

屯門站 開 
From Tuen Mun Station 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

香園圍口岸(蓮塘) 開 
From Heung Yuen Wai 
Control Point (Liantang) 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

 
星期一至五 (公眾假期例外) 

Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays) 

 08:10 – 08:30 
08:30 – 13:00 
13:00 – 16:00 
16:00 – 17:00 
17:00 – 17:30 
17:30 – 20:00 

20 
10-15 

20 
30 
15 
30 

10:15 – 13:15 
13:15 – 14:15 
14:15 – 16:15 
16:15 – 17:15 
17:15 – 18:15 
18:15 – 21:15 
21:15 – 22:30 

30 
15 
30 
15 
30 

10-15 
25 

 
星期六、日及公眾假期 

Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays 

 06:00 – 08:30 
08:30 – 15:00 
15:00 – 20:30 

30 
15-20 

30 

07:15 – 13:15 
13:15 – 22:30 

30 
15-20 

 
 

 

  


