

服務提升
Service Upgrade

顧客服務熱線
Customer Service Hotline

2745 4466

www.kmb.hk



B9

加強服務

Service Enhancement

路線	屯門站 – 香園圍口岸(蓮塘)
	試辦

Route	Tuen Mun Station – Heung Yuen Wai Control Point (Liantang)
	Trial

時間表 Timetable	屯門站 開 From Tuen Mun Station	班次(分) Frequency (minutes)	香園圍口岸(蓮塘) 開 From Heung Yuen Wai Control Point (Liantang)	班次(分) Frequency (minutes)
	星期一至五 (公眾假期例外) Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays)			
	08:10 – 08:30	20	10:15 – 13:15	30
	08:30 – 13:00	10-15	13:15 – 14:15	15
	13:00 – 16:00	20	14:15 – 16:15	30
	16:00 – 17:00	30	16:15 – 17:15	15
	17:00 – 17:30	15	17:15 – 18:15	30
	17:30 – 20:00	30	18:15 – 21:15	10-15
			21:15 – 22:30	25
星期六、日及公眾假期 Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays				
	06:00 – 08:30	30	07:15 – 13:15	30
	08:30 – 15:00	15-20	13:15 – 22:30	15-20
	15:00 – 20:30	30		